

30.01.2020

Present: None for plaintiff.

Shri Rajesh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter was fixed for PE. However, none is present on behalf of plaintiff today despite repeated calls.

It has also been pointed out by the Ld. Counsel for defendant that LOW has still not been filed by the plaintiff in this matter. Plaintiff is at liberty to proceed as per law.

In the interest of justice one more opportunity is granted for leading evidence subject to cost of Rs. 1500/- to be paid to the defendant.

Put up for PE on 13.05.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/30.01.2020