

**21 CS NO. 843/17
SRI RAM Vs. USHA**

24.08.2021

Case taken up today through hybrid mode in view of the office order no. 6736-6759//Judl/SHD/KKD/ 2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present Sh. Maehsh Kumar, Advocate for the plaintiff though VC.

Ms. Seema Pal, Advocate for the defendants.

Case is pending for PE. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to file evidence by way of affidavit of PWs. Let the same be filed within 4 weeks with copy to other side.

Be put up for the purpose fixed for **10.01.2022**.

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)
Addl District Judge-02/Shah
KKD Courts, Delhi/24.08.2021