

21 CS No. 843/17

SRI RAM Vs. USHA

10.01.2022

Case taken up today through VC from Home Office in view of the office order no.9900-9923/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 31.12.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present : None.

Case is listed today for PE.

Ahlmad has reported that evidence by way of affidavit of Sh. Sunil and list of witnesses have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 29.09.2021.

In the interest of justice, be put up for the purpose fixed for **06.10.2022.**

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list. There is pendency of about 2300 cases which includes about 400 more than five year old cases in this court.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 10.01.2022.**