

23.02.2023

**File received by way of transfer vide order no.
10397-409/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022, Delhi dated 18.11.2022.**

No substitute stenographer is provided today.

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Sh. Dinesh Garg, Id. Counsel for defendant with
 defendant no. 1.

Be awaited.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
23.02.2023

At 11:50 AM

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Sh. Dinesh Garg, Id. Counsel for defendant with
 defendant no. 1.

Matter is listed for cross examination of PW1
however, none has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

Cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed upon plaintiff.
Previously, a cost of Rs.5,000/- was imposed upon defendant on
06.10.2022. Both the costs are set off against each other.

List for PE on 07.06.2023. Evidence by way of
affidavit be supplied atleast 10 days in advance to the other side.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
23.02.2023