

07.06.2023

Present: Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
PW-1 Sh.Sunil Kumar in person.
Sh. Dinesh Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendants with defendant No.1.

PW-1 Sh.Sunil Kumar is partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred on request of the Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Sunil Kumar and for remaining P.E. on **26.10.2023**.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
07.06.2023