

19.03.2025
At 10:01 AM

Present: Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Sh. Dinesh Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

No DW is present. No evidence affidavits of defendant
witnesses has been filed.

Ld. Counsel for D1 has suffered a fracture and therefore,
she could not contact him. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

**Defendants are directed to file evidence affidavits of all
their witness on or before the NDOH with an advance copy to
opposite party at least 10 days prior to the NDOH.**

Put up for DE on **03.07.2025**.

DEEPANKER MOHAN
Digitally signed
by DEEPANKER
MOHAN
Date: 2025.03.19
15:36:26 +0530

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.03.2025